          SMD Molding Power Inductors
                                      -YSPI0850 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Molding Inductor.
● Low Profile,Low Temp.
● Large Current(Over 15A).

          SMD Molding Power Inductors
                                      -YSPI0850 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YSPI0850 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz/1V
DCR Max.
(mΩ)
Saturation Current
Isat Typ.(A)
Heat Rating Current
Irms Typ.(A)
YSPI0850-1R0M 1.0±20% 5.5 18.0 16.0
YSPI0850-1R5M 1.5±20% 6.0 16.0 13.0
YSPI0850-2R2M 2.2±20% 13.0 15.0 10.0
YSPI0850-3R3M 3.3±20% 18.0 13.0 8.0
YSPI0850-4R7M 4.7±20% 22.0 11.0 7.5
YSPI0850-6R8M 6.8±20% 25.0 10.0 7.0
YSPI0850-100M 10±20% 45.0 8.0 6.0
YSPI0850-150M 15±20% 60.0 5.5 5.0
YSPI0850-220M 22±20% 90.0 5.0 4.0
YSPI0850-330M 33±20% 130 4.0 3.3
YSPI0850-470M 47±20% 200 3.5 2.5
YSPI0850-680M 68±20% 300 3.0 2.0
※ All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
※ Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C)
※ Isat(A):DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.(Internal control standards at 40% MAX)
※ Absolute maximum voltage 30VDC.